Pedagogies for Science, Mathematics, and TechPro Senior High School Teachers at 

Zamboanga del Norte on September 19-21, 2025 

1. The Department of Education Region IX, through the Government of the Philippines 

(GOP), intends to apply the sum of One Million Eighty Eight Thousand  Pesos (Php 

1,088,000.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract for Board and Lodging 

for the Regional Training on Content and Pedagogies for Science, Mathematics, 

and TechPro Senior High School Teachers at Zamboanga del Norte on September 

19-21, 2025/PR No. 2025-08-244.

[...]

details of which are described in Section I (Invitation to Bid), Section VI (Schedule of 

Requirements), and Section VII (Technical Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below in the amount of One 

Million Eighty Eight Thousand  Pesos (Php 1,088,000.00). 

2.2. The source of funding is: 

a. General Appropriations Act 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 and 

its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and associated